
School Contact / Liaison 

Information 
 

Kim M. Kotz PT, ACCE 

Villa Maria College 

Physical Therapy Assistant Program 

240 Pine Ridge Road 

Buffalo, NY 14225 

Phone: 716-896-0700 

Fax: 716-896-0705 

kkotz@villa.edu 
Liaison: Racquel Kurzweg, PT 

 MSM/EA: 298-2249 

 

Deb Battistella, OTR 

Occupational Therapy Department 

Erie Community College 

North Campus Room K 113 

6205 Main Street 

Williamsville, NY 14221 

Phone: 716-851-1312 

Email: battistellad@ecc.edu 
Liaison: Andrea Panzuto, OTR/L 

              MSM: 216-789-3422  

 

Patricia Nowakowski PT (Colleen 

Corcoran) 

Academic Coordinator of Clinical 

Education 

D’Youville College 

320 Porter Ave. 

Buffalo, NY 14201 

Phone: 716-829-7828 

nowakow@dyc.edu 

corcoran@dyc.edu 
Liaison: Kira Eimiller, PT  

 SMWC 891-2703 

 

Donna Brzykcy 

Academic Fieldwork Coordinator for OT            

D’Youville College                                              

320 Porter Ave. KAB 333 

Buffalo, NY 14201 

Phone: 716-829-8346 

Email: brzykcyd@dyc.edu 
Liaison: Aaron Deckert OTR/L 

 TMR 447-6506 

 

 

 

Kim Persons, DHS, OTR/L 

Academic Fieldwork Coordinator 

University at Buffalo 

Stockton Kimball Tower - Rm. 515 

3435 Main St - Bldg. 37 

Buffalo, NY 14214 

Phone: 716-829-6734 

Email: kpersons@buffalo.edu 
Liaison: Lindsey Schultz, OTR/L 

               Mt. St. Mary’s: 298-2249 

 

Julie Wylegala, PT (Doug Frye) 

Director of Clinical Education 

University at Buffalo 

Stockton Kimball Tower - Rm. 515 

3435 Main St - Bldg. 37 

Buffalo, NY 14214 

Phone: 716-829-6745-(J), 829-6725-(D) 

Email: wylegala@buffalo.edu  

            frye@buffalo.edu 
Liaison:  Anne Schukraft, PT 

 ATC North: 447-6037 

 

Theresa Kolodziej, PT (Michael 

Policella, PT, DPT, CMPT) 

Academic Coordinator of Clinical 

Evaluation 

Daemen College 

4380 Main Street 

Amherst, NY 14226 

Phone: 716-839-8412 (566-7863) 

Email: Tkolodzi@daemen.edu 

 @daemen.edu 

mpolicel@daemen.edu 
Liaison: Angel Lesanti, PT 

            SCL 862-1362 

  

Deborah Matuch 

Niagara County Community College 

Physical Therapy Assistant Program 

3111 Saunders Settlement Road 

Sanborn, NY 14132-9460 

Phone: 614-6422 
Liaison: Kristin Barnard, PT 

               MSM 298-2249 
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Chris Caputi, PT, DPT, Cert MDT 

Genesee Community College 

Physical Therapy Assistant Program 

One College Road 

Batavia, NY 14020 

Phone: 585-343-0055 ext 6408 

Email: cdcaputi@genessee.edu 
Liaison: Rick Szabala, PT 

 MACC: 828-2455 
 

 

Julie L. Williams, CCC-SLP 

SUNY Fredonia 

Dep. Of Communication Disorders & 

Sciences 

W111 Thompson Hall 

Fredonia, NY 14063 

Phone: 716-673-4618 

Fax: 716-673-3235 

E-mail: julie.williams@fredonia.edu 
Liaison: Kara Trippi SLP 

   PIR WS 558-5168 

 

 

Rebecca Begalle, PhD, ATC, PES                                               

Director of Clinical Education 

University at Buffalo  

Department of Exercise & Nutrition 

Sciences  

210A Kimball Tower  

Buffalo, NY 14214  

Phone: (716) 829-6785  
Liaison: Dave May 

             SOCH 862-1170 

 

Dona-Hue Ritter-Schmidt,MS,CCC-SLP      

University of Buffalo  

Speech Department 

88 Biomedical Education Building 

Buffalo, NY  

Phone: 716-829-2797 ext 506 

E-mail: dhrs@buffalo.edu 
Liaison: Michalina Ryan 

 FBM 209-0752 

 

 

 

 

 

Chris Heximer 

Clinical Director 

Buffalo State College 

Speech, Language, and Hearing Clinic  

Caudell Hall 

1300 Elmwood Ave 

Buffalo, NY 14222 

Phone: 716-878-3083 

E-mail:heximecm@buffalostate.edu 
Liaison: Angela DeLarco SLP 

 SCH 862-6187 

 

Kathleen Buccieri 

Director of Clinical Education 

Ithaca College 

 

Phone: 585-292-5060 ext 12 

Fax: 585-292-6431 

kbuccieri@ithaca.edu 
Liaison: Tom Coleman PT 

 PIR WS 677-5022 

 

 

Michalina Ryan 

Student Affl Co-Chair 

209-0752 

 

Rick Szabala 

Student Affl Co-Chair 

828-2455 
 

 

Luke Norman, DPT, CCI 

Clinical Education Coordinator 

Physical Therapist Assistant Program 

Bryant & Stratton College 

180 Redtail Rd 

Orchard Park, NY 14127 

Phone: 716-771-5709 

Email: lanorman@bryantstratton.edu 
Liasion: Michalina Ryan 

 FBM 209-0752 
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